
4/18/2021

Listed below are food distribution locations 
within  40 miles of Abundant Giving that 
receive assistance through the Feeding 
America Program. 

Please note that agency days and hours of 
operation are subject to change and may vary from 

what appears on this list. 

We recommend contacting an agency before you 
visit to confirm its hours and days of operation and 

the availability of food on that day. 

http://foodbankcenc.org/find-help/comida/
http://foodbankcenc.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/COVID-19-1.jpg
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/
https://secure.foodbankcenc.org/site/Donation2?df_id=10523&mfc_pref=T&10523.donation=form1&chosen=60&s_src=socialbar&s_subsrc=website
https://foodbankcenc.org/
https://secure.foodbankcenc.org/site/Donation2?df_id=10523&mfc_pref=T&10523.donation=form1&chosen=60&s_src=headerbutton&s_subsrc=website
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Agency List/ Lista de Agencias

Helping Hands
0.8 miles

4849 Castle Hayne Rd
Castle Hayne, NC 28429

910-675-2336

Directions
Every other 

Thursday (call for 
schedule)  9-11

Wrightsboro United Methodist
3.5 miles

3300 N Kerr Ave
Wilmington, NC 28405

910-762-2583
910-762-2549

Directions
Wed 8:30am-

10am; Thur 4:30-
5:30 p.m.

Liberty Baptist Church of
Wilmington

6.1 miles

7957 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28411

910-686-0176

Directions
Mondays 1-3pm 
by appointment 

only 

Union Missionary Baptist
6.5 miles

2711 Princess Pl Dr
Wilmington, NC 28405

910-763-3006

Directions
2nd & 3rd Fri 5-7

St. Jude's Metropolitan
6.8 miles

19 N 26th St
Wilmington, NC 28405

910-762-5833

Directions
Tuesdays 8:30-

11am



http://foodbankcenc.org/wp-content/plugins/slp-iconset-google_oldschool/bulb_green.png
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=4849%20Castle%20Hayne%20Rd%2C%20Castle%20Hayne%2C%20NC%2C%2028429
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=3300%20N%20Kerr%20Ave%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028405
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=7957%20Market%20Street%20%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028411
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=2711%20Princess%20Pl%20Dr%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028405
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=19%20N%2026th%20St%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028405
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/
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7.1 miles Wilmington, NC 28401
910-762-7354
910-762-1501

ons
Pantry Mon. Tue. 
Wed. Thur. & Fri. 

9 - 2, Shelter 
24/7, SOUP 
KITCHENen 

Mon-Sun 6-6:30

Iglesias Vision 3-D Church
7.2 miles

359 Mercer Avenue
Wilmington, NC 28403

910-512-6816

Directions
1st 2nd 4th and 
5th Friday 4PM 

until supplies last

Mother Hubbard's Cupboard
7.2 miles

315 Red Cross St
Wilmington, NC 28401

910-762-2199
910-251-9695

Directions
Weds & Sats 1-3

The Rock of Wilmington
7.3 miles

3233 Burnt Mill Dr Ste 1
Wilmington, NC 28403

910-602-5300

Directions
Thursdays at 

noon until food is 
gone

Catholic Charities
7.5 miles

20 N 4th St Ste 300
Wilmington, NC 28401

910-251-8130

Directions
Appointment 

Only



http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=820%20N%202nd%20St%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028401
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=359%20Mercer%20Avenue%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028403
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=315%20Red%20Cross%20St%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028401
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=3233%20Burnt%20Mill%20Dr%20Ste%201%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028403
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=20%20N%204th%20St%20Ste%20300%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028401
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/
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7.8 miles Wilmington, NC 28401
910-762-5491 ext. 135

ons
Appt only call 
910-782-4021

Saint Luke AME Zion Church
7.8 miles

709 Church Street
Wilmington, NC 28401

910-762-7876

Directions
Appointment 

Only

The Acts Movement
8.3 miles

1019 Meares St
Wilmington, NC 28401

910-770-1057

Directions
1st & 3rd Mon 6-

7:30

Countywide CDC
8.4 miles

1183 Old Mill Rd
Navassa, NC 28451

910-383-1724
910-383-1787

Directions
Tuesdays 10am-

12pm

Brunswick Family Assistance
9.3 miles

324-I Village Rd
Leland, NC 28451

910-754-4766
910-755-3313

Directions
By Appointment 

Only

Hills Chapel Missionary Baptist
Church
9.4 miles

2521 Little Kelly Road
Rocky Point, NC 28457

828-405-3509

Directions
1st and 3rd 

Saturday 10am-
12pm and by 
appointment 



http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=412%20Ann%20Street%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028401
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=709%20Church%20Street%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028401
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1019%20Meares%20St%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028401
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1183%20Old%20Mill%20Rd%2C%20Navassa%2C%20NC%2C%2028451
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=324-I%20Village%20Rd%2C%20Leland%2C%20NC%2C%2028451
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=2521%20Little%20Kelly%20Road%20%2C%20Rocky%20Point%2C%20NC%2C%2028457
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/
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9.5 miles Leland, NC 28451
910-508-6722

Open 1st & 3rd 
Sat 10-12 

Inspirational House of Praise
9.8 miles

1005 Village Rd
Leland, NC 28451

910 612 7041

Directions
Wed 8:30-9:30

First Fruit Ministries
10.6 miles

2750 Vance Street
Wilmington, NC 28412

910-612-1653

Directions
Wednesday 10-2 

& Sat 11-1

TEFAP Cornerstone Baptist Church
11.0 miles

1638 Lanvale Rd
Leland, NC 28451

910-616-1381

Directions
 4th Thurs 4-7 

Sat following 2nd 
Thurs 10-2

Christian Community Caring Center
11.1 miles

15200 US Highway 17
Hampstead, NC 28443

910-270-0930

Directions
Monday, 

Wednesday & 
Thursday 9am-

noon

House of Mercy Outreach
12.6 miles

4702 S College Rd
Wilmington, NC 28412

910-392-2899

Directions
Thursdays 12pm-

2pm



http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1005%20Village%20Rd%2C%20Leland%2C%20NC%2C%2028451
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=2750%20Vance%20Street%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028412
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1638%20Lanvale%20Rd%2C%20Leland%2C%20NC%2C%2028451
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=15200%20US%20Highway%2017%2C%20Hampstead%2C%20NC%2C%2028443
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=4702%20S%20College%20Rd%2C%20Wilmington%2C%20NC%2C%2028412
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/
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14.7 miles Leland, NC 28451
910-655-3261

 2nd & 4th Sat 8-
10, 3rd Thurs 8-

10

Pender County Christian
14.8 miles

210 W Fremont St
Burgaw, NC 28425

910-259-5840

Directions
Monday-

Thursday 12:30-
3:00pm; Friday 
12:30-2:30pm; 

TEFAP 4th Friday 
9-11am

Livingstones Tabernacle
14.9 miles

127 Sloop Point Loop Rd
Hampstead, NC 28443

910-270-0750

Directions
Mon - Sat 12-2

Gateway Community Church
15.0 miles

416 W Bridger St
Burgaw, NC 28425

910-259-5447

Directions
Monday, 

Wednesay & 
Friday 11am-

12pm

Towncreek Vision Corporation
15.7 miles

215 Sunnybrook Way Rd
Leland, NC 28479

910-443-7111

Directions
Thursdays 10:00-

12:00

St. Joseph Parish Outreach
16.2 miles

1303 Hwy 117 S
Burgaw, NC 28425

910-259-2601

Directions
Thursdays 1-4pm



http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=210%20W%20Fremont%20St%2C%20Burgaw%2C%20NC%2C%2028425
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=127%20Sloop%20Point%20Loop%20Rd%2C%20Hampstead%2C%20NC%2C%2028443
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=416%20W%20Bridger%20St%2C%20Burgaw%2C%20NC%2C%2028425
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=215%20Sunnybrook%20Way%20Rd%2C%20Leland%2C%20NC%2C%2028479
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1303%20Hwy%20117%20S%2C%20Burgaw%2C%20NC%2C%2028425
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/
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St. Mary Missionary Baptist
17.6 miles

6401 Ocean Hwy E
Winnabow, NC 28479

910-253-7622

Directions
First and 3rd 

Saturday 11am-
1pm

Men and Women United for
17.9 miles

44 Dream Ave
Delco, NC 28436

910-655-3811
910-655-0611

Directions
3rd thurs 11am

The Help Center of Federal
20.2 miles

1121 N Lake Park Blvd#B
Carolina Beach, NC 28428

910-458-2777
910-251-9695

Directions
M-F 10am-12

Step up For Soldiers
20.9 miles

PO BOX 652
Carolina Beach, NC 28428

910-297-4981

Directions
Now Open Appt 

Only

Share the Table Inc.
20.9 miles

12395 Hwy 50
Hampstead, NC 28443

910-264-9509

Directions
Sun 4:30-

6:00pm, Tues & 
Wed 10-11:30am 
& 1-2:30pm, and 

Thurs 10-
11:30am & 2-

3:30pm **TEFAP 
distr Sat after the 

3rd Tuesday 10-
11am



http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=6401%20Ocean%20Hwy%20E%2C%20Winnabow%2C%20NC%2C%2028479
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=44%20Dream%20Ave%2C%20Delco%2C%20NC%2C%2028436
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1121%20N%20Lake%20Park%20Blvd%23B%2C%20Carolina%20Beach%2C%20NC%2C%2028428
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=PO%20BOX%20652%2C%20Carolina%20Beach%2C%20NC%2C%2028428
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=12395%20Hwy%2050%2C%20Hampstead%2C%20NC%2C%2028443
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/
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21.7 miles Bolton, NC 28423
910-622-7684

ons
Thursdays 12-2

Men and Women United For Youth
22.8 miles

1795 Woodyard Rd
Riegelwood, NC 28456

910-655-3811
910-655-0611

Directions
3rd Thurs 1pm

Love of Christ Ministries
23.6 miles

4308 Bus 17 NE
Bolivia, NC 28422

910-253-4893

Directions
1st & 3rd Thur 

12-2, 2nd & 4th
Thur 5-7

Southport Oak Island InterChur
23.7 miles

249 W Boiling Spring Rd
Boiling Spring Lakes, NC 28461

910-845-2320
910-457-6438

Directions
Tues 9-11:30, 

Thurs 5-7, Sat 9-
11:30 

Folkstone Original Free Will
26.2 miles

133 Old Folkstone Rd
Holly Ridge, NC 28445

910-358-7510

Directions
Monday, 

Wednesday and 
Friday from 10a-

11a

Sonrise Independent Baptist
27.5 miles

8375 River Rd
Southport, NC 28461

910-880-9889

Directions
2nd & 4th 

Monday 2-4



http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=507%20Money%20Hole%20Rd%2C%20Bolton%2C%20NC%2C%2028423
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1795%20Woodyard%20Rd%2C%20Riegelwood%2C%20NC%2C%2028456
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=4308%20Bus%2017%20NE%2C%20Bolivia%2C%20NC%2C%2028422
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=249%20W%20Boiling%20Spring%20Rd%2C%20Boiling%20Spring%20Lakes%2C%20NC%2C%2028461
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=133%20Old%20Folkstone%20Rd%2C%20Holly%20Ridge%2C%20NC%2C%2028445
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=8375%20River%20Rd%2C%20Southport%2C%20NC%2C%2028461
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/
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28.1 miles Wallace, NC 28466
910-285-6000

Hrs 9-12:30/ 
clients are 65+/ 

disabled call 910-
285-6000

Shoreline Baptist Church
29.8 miles

4198 Vanessa Dr
Southport, NC 28461

910-457-1909

Directions
Mondays 3-5pm 

(closed federal 
holidays)

Wallace Church of God
31.1 miles

1173 Bay Rd
Teachey, NC 28464

910-285-2394

Directions
Tues 

9a.m.-11a.m., 
Thurs 

9a.m.-11a.m.

Grace by Faith
33.5 miles

2635 South NC Highway 11
Rose Hill, NC 28458

336-231-9225

Directions
11:30-12:30 

every 1st, 3rd, 
5th Friday

Victory Independent
34.1 miles

516 Varnamtown Rd
Supply, NC 28462

910-508-1195

Directions
Saturdays 12-2



http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=4198%20Vanessa%20Dr%2C%20Southport%2C%20NC%2C%2028461
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1173%20Bay%20Rd%2C%20Teachey%2C%20NC%2C%2028464
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=2635%20South%20NC%20Highway%2011%2C%20Rose%20Hill%2C%20NC%2C%2028458
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=516%20Varnamtown%20Rd%2C%20Supply%2C%20NC%2C%2028462
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/


4/18/2021 Food Finder - Food Bank of Central & Eastern North Carolina

https://foodbankcenc.org/food-finder/ 11/13

34.5 miles Rose Hill, NC 28548
910-289-2449

1st Tuesday 
1pm-3pm and by 

request

Brunswick Islands Baptist
35.6 miles

1672 Mt Pisgah Rd
Supply, NC 28462

910-842-8969

Directions
1st & 3rd 

Tuesday 8-11

Lake Waccamaw Food Ministry
35.6 miles

300 E Sam Potts Hwy
Lake Waccamaw, NC 28450

910-646-3727

Directions
Reopen 5/23 4th 

Sat 9-10

Trinity Missionary Baptist
35.7 miles

883 Holden Beach Rd
Shallotte, NC 28470

910 754 4018

Directions
1st and 3rd 

Monday 8am 
(perishables) 2nd 

& 4th Tues 8-
11am

Duplin Chrisitian Outreach
36.2 miles

573 Landfill Rd
Rose Hill, NC 28458

207-546-1909

Directions
Friday, Saturday, 

and Sunday

South Brunswick Inter-Church
37.8 miles

4807 Main St
Shallotte, NC 28459

910-579-4684

Directions
Sat/10a.m.-12p.m.



http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=1672%20Mt%20Pisgah%20Rd%2C%20Supply%2C%20NC%2C%2028462
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=300%20E%20Sam%20Potts%20Hwy%2C%20Lake%20Waccamaw%2C%20NC%2C%2028450
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=883%20Holden%20Beach%20Rd%2C%20Shallotte%2C%20NC%2C%2028470
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=573%20Landfill%20Rd%2C%20Rose%20Hill%2C%20NC%2C%2028458
http://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=28429&daddr=4807%20Main%20St%2C%20Shallotte%2C%20NC%2C%2028459
https://foodbankcenc.org/food-bank-covid-19-preparedness/



